
NEW FACES NEW VOICES - NIGERIA

GRACA MACHEL TRUST NETWORK

W O M E N I N F I N A N C E

I N   C O L L A B O R A T I O N   W I T H

I-CARE WOMEN AND YOUTH
INITIATIVE
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WOMEN
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EMPOWERMENT

SUMMIT
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NORTHERN 
WOMEN

ECONOMIC 
EMPOWERMENT

SUMMIT

28 NOVEMBER, 2021

EMPOWERING WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS:

THEME

A PANACEA FOR POVERTY 
REDUCTION AND JOB-CREATION
IN NORTHWEST NIGERIA

SUPPORTED BY

www.nfnvnigeria.org/nwees-2021

9:00AM 

Kano Chambers of 
Commerce (KACCIMA),

Behind Shoprite, Zoo Road, Kano

FOR MORE INFO:

PROGRAMME
OF EVENT
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ARRIVAL OF DIGNITARIES (9:45AM – 9:55AM)

OPENING PRAYERS/INTRODUCTIONS (9:55AM – 10:00AM)
Moderator 

WELCOME ADDRESS (10:00AM-10:10AM)
Aishatu Debola Aminu, (CMC, FIMC)
Country Director and member, Board of Trustees,
NFNV-Nigeria and Convener

KEYNOTE ADDRESS (10:10AM-10:40AM) 
Alhaji Shehu Muhammed, (FCA, FCCA) 
The Sarkin Shanu of Kano and NFNV-Nigeria Patron  

GOODWILL MESSAGE (10:40AM – 10:50AM)
Chief Host: H.E. Hajiya (Dr.) Amina Namadi Sambo, 
Founder, I-Care Women and Youth Initiative 
and NFNV-NIGERIA Grand Patron

1ST SPEAKER (10: 50AM – 11:20AM)
Topic:  “Empowering Women Entrepreneurs: 
Opportunities, Challenges and the Way Forward”. 
By Professor Badayi M. Sani 
Economics. Department, BUK

2ND SPEAKER (11:20AM – 11:50AM) 
Topic: “Driving Economic Growth through Women 
Enterpreneurs: Obstacles and Opportunities” 
By Furera Isma Jumare, 
DG, Jigawa State Investment Promotion Agency

TEA BREAK (11:50AM – 12:00NOON)

ARRIVAL OF PARTICIPANTS (9:00AM – 9:45AM)

NWEES 2021
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3RD SPEAKER (12:00PM – 12:30PM)
Topic: "Achieving Industrialization in Northern Nigeria 
using Micro and Small Women Enterpreneurs as Bedrock” 
By Prof. Kabir Isa Dandago 
Dept. of Accountancy, BUK, Kano

4TH SPEAKER (12:30PM – 1:00PM)
Topic: “Successful Women Enterpreneurs: Passion, Purpose 
and Perseverance”. 
By Hajiya Zainab S Kabir  
Retired Senior Lecturer at Dept. of Sociology, BUK 
and Retired Staff of USAID

5TH SPEAKER: (1.00PM - 1:30PM)
Fraternal Address & Technical Presentation
By Dr. Dikko Umaru Radda
Director General
Small & Medium Enterprises Development 
Agency of Nigeria (SMEDAN)

QUESTIONS, COMMENTS BY PARTICIPANTS (1.30PM - 1.45PM)

RAPPORTEUR SUMMARY (1.45PM - 2:05PM)
Mallam Ibrahim Sadauki Kabara 
NFNV- NIGERIA NWEES 2021 Consultant

CLOSING REMARKS/VOTE OF THANKS (2:05PM – 2:10PM)
Aisha Usman Mohammed, 
NFNV - Nigeria Gombe State Representative

CLOSING PRAYERS (2:10PM - 2.15PM)

VISIT OF PRODUCTS DISPLAYED 
BY WOMEN ENTERPRENEURS (2:15PM - 2:35PM)

LUNCH IS SERVED (2:20PM)
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AISHA USMAN MOHAMMED
NFNV-Nigeria Gombe 
State Representative

Closing Remarks

MAL. IBRAHIM S. KABARA
NFNV-NIGERIA NWEES 2021 Consultant

Rapporteur 

PROF. BADAYI M. SANI 
Economics. Department, BUK

FURERA ISMA JUMARE
Director General, 

Jigawa State Investment Promotion Agency

PROF. KABIR ISA DANDAGO 
Dept. of  Accountancy, BUK

Speaker Speaker
Speaker

Director General, Small and Medium 
Enterprises Development Agency of  Nigeria (SMEDAN)

Guest Speaker

DR. DIKKO UMARU RADDA

an imprint of Barkamart Global Services Ltd. 08035354008

AISHATU DEBOLA AMINU, (CMC, FIMC)

Convener/Welcome Address

The Sarkin Shanu of  Kano/
NFNV-Nigeria Patron

ALH. SHEHU MUHAMMED, (FCA, FCCA) 

Founder, I-Care Women and Youth Initiative/
NFNV-NIGERIA Grand Patron

H.E. (DR.) AMINA NAMADI SAMBO

Keynote Speaker Chief Host/Goodwill Message

Country Director and Member,
Board of  Trustees, NFNV-Nigeria

DR. BINTA SULE GAYA

Speaker
Mass Communications Dept., BUK
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